Caravelle 242 L S Bow Rider
Brief Summary

The 242 LS Bow Rider is a family boat with lots of seating and many features that will make a day on the
water lots of fun. She has a good layout and is the perfect platform for watersports.

Price

Base Price
Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e 100% Wood-Free Construction

Walk-thru Transom

L-bench with Two Captains Chairs and Refreshment Center
Solid, Comfortable Ride with Wide Track Hull Design
Fiberglass Liner with Snap-in Carpet

Test Results
RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG STAT. MILE NM dBa
600 3.7 3.2 0.8 4.56 3.97 246 214 64
1000 6.2 54 1.4 4.59 3.99 248 216 70
1500 8.3 7.2 2.7 3.13 2.72 169 147 73
2000 14.5 12.6 51 2.83 2.46 153 133 78
2500 26.1 22.7 6.4 4.08 3.55 220 191 79
3000 32.5 28.3 8.5 3.85 3.34 208 181 82
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RPM MPH
3500 38

4000 447
4500  51.8
5000 526

Knots

33

38.9

45

45.7

GPH

111

14.7

20.5

22.2

View the test results in metric units

caravelle242testjpgwn

Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

Draft

Draft Up

Draft Down

Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

MPG

3.43

3.04

2.53

2.37

NMPG

2.99

2.64

2.2

2.06

STAT. MILE

185

164

137

128

23' 7"

8'6"

4050 lbs.

22"

21 deg.

open
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NM

161

143

119

111

dBa

84

87

92

94



Bridge Clearance 61"

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity 60 gal.

Water Capacity 9 gal.

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

Salon Height

Salon Volume

Galley Volume

Master SR Width

Master SR fore & Aft
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Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Acceleration Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 4.2 seconds

O0to 20

Ratio

Props 14 3/4 x 21 Stainless Steel

Load 2 persons, half fuel, minimal gear

Climate 79.5 degrees, 30% humidity, winds south 4 kts., seas calm

A Boat For All Ages

Test by Capt. Brandon De Natale

The 242LS Bow Rider from Caravelle is sure to turn your neighbor’s head with its sporty lines, while
satisfying young and old alike with its many convenient features. A favorite model of 30-somethings all the
way up to grandparents enjoy this boat, not just for its good looks and high performance, but for its comfort
and loads of room. This is the perfect boat for taking the family or grandchildren out for the day or for
entertaining guests in the large cockpit.

Specs

The 242 measures 23'7” in length and 8'6” wide and has plenty of storage and space for up to 10 adults and
for stowing all your gear. The Volvo Penta 5.7 Gxi 320-hp engine enabled us to reach a top speed of 52.6
mph. Her best cruising speed was 26.1 mph at 2,500 rpm, giving us a range of over 190 miles before
refueling.

Good Platform for Water Activities
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One of the nice features that appeal’s to most people is the walk-through transom. This enables small
children and others to enter into the boat by way of the swim platform, and eliminates having to climb down
the side of the boat or over the sun pad. And if more room and safety are on your list you should consider
the optional extended swim platform. It adds around 3 feet to the transom and provides a great platform for
staging water sports. There are pop-up stainless steel cleats and a built-in ski hook that gives the boat a
clean sporty appearance.

The Engine

Just forward of the transom there is a large sun pad, which covers the top of the engine compartment. This
is the place where you’ll want to relax when at anchor. One of the first things | noticed when getting onboard
was the amount of space in the cockpit. The boat is only 8'6” wide, which makes it very trailer friendly, but
the layout is well executed perfectly creating loads of usable space. The L-shaped settee that wraps around
to port can seat 4-5 adults comfortably. The back part of the seat lifts up to reveal the engine compartment.
On our boat there was plenty of room around the 320-hp Volvo and there was even a storage bin right in
front of the engine for storing small items. Over to starboard and behind the helm seat is the cockpit galley
with sink and removable cooler. And her 9- gallon water supply should get you through the whole day. Two
tier drink holders and snap-in carpet finish off the space.

At the Helm

Up forward at the helm station the adjustable flip-up bucket seat provides comfort and an excellent vantage
point while underway. The custom dash is laid out very well and all Faria gauges and controls are within
easy reach. The standard Sony CD player and other less important switches are placed well out of the line
of site, keeping the dash uncluttered. Another nice feature is the standard digital depth finder, which makes
sure you're always running in deep water. Our boat also had the optional trim tabs, which | would
recommend if getting the best performance is important to you.

Enclosed Head

Over to port we find what | believe is the best innovative feature onboard. The enclosed head is built into the
hull and with the door closed is concealed without taking up any needed space in the cockpit. The
compartment comes with a portable marine head and cabin lighting, and there’s plenty of room in this space
for easy access. Set back from the compartment is the port helm chair which also had the optional
adjustable flip-up bucket seats.

The Bow Area

Up forward we find plenty of seating and storage. There are drink holders and stainless steel railings to
ensure support. Under the cushions there’s storage to both port and starboard and up forward there is a
built-in anchor locker. And when you don’t need the extra seating you can use the filler cushions and turn
the entire forward section into another sun pad and lounge area.

We took the boat out for our testing on Lake Lanier in Georgia. After completing our test run | found it hard
to stop smiling. With a top speed of over 50 mph and excellent performance and handling this boat is truly a
pleasure to drive. The hull features all wood free construction and sports a molded fiberglass liner with built-
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in nonskid. The 21 degree deadrise in the transom and the hard reverse chines in the hull make for a safe
and very dry ride.
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