Caravelle 242 LS Bow Rider

Brief Summary

The 242 LS Bow Rider is a family boat with lots of seating and many features that will make a day on the water lots of fun. She has a good layout and is the perfect platform for watersports.

Price

Base Price

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

- 100% Wood-Free Construction
- Walk-thru Transom
- L-bench with Two Captains Chairs and Refreshment Center
- Solid, Comfortable Ride with Wide Track Hull Design
- Fiberglass Liner with Snap-in Carpet

Test Results

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
600	3.7	3.2	0.8	4.56	3.97	246	214	64
1000	6.2	5.4	1.4	4.59	3.99	248	216	70
1500	8.3	7.2	2.7	3.13	2.72	169	147	73
2000	14.5	12.6	5.1	2.83	2.46	153	133	78
2500	26.1	22.7	6.4	4.08	3.55	220	191	79
3000	32.5	28.3	8.5	3.85	3.34	208	181	82

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
3500	38	33	11.1	3.43	2.99	185	161	84
4000	44.7	38.9	14.7	3.04	2.64	164	143	87
4500	51.8	45	20.5	2.53	2.2	137	119	92
5000	52.6	45.7	22.2	2.37	2.06	128	111	94

View the test results in metric units

baravelle242test.jpg

Specifications

Length Overall	23' 7"
BEAM	8' 6"
Dry Weight	4050 lbs.
Tested Weight	
Draft	22"
Draft Up	
Draft Down	
Air Draft	
Deadrise/Transom	21 deg.
Max Headroom	open

Bridge Clearance	61"
Weight Capacity	
Person Capacity	
Fuel Capacity	60 gal.
Water Capacity	9 gal.
Length on Trailer	
Height on Trailer	
Trailer Weight	
Total Weight	
Aft Deck	
Salon Inside Width	
Salon Fore & Aft	
Salon Height	
Salon Volume	
Galley Volume	
Master SR Width	
Master SR fore & Aft	

Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

Acceleration Times & Conditions

Time to Plane	4.2 seconds
0 to 20	
Ratio	
Props	14 3/4 x 21 Stainless Steel
Load	2 persons, half fuel, minimal gear
Climate	79.5 degrees, 30% humidity, winds south 4 kts., seas calm

A Boat For All Ages

Test by Capt. Brandon De Natale

The 242LS Bow Rider from Caravelle is sure to turn your neighbor's head with its sporty lines, while satisfying young and old alike with its many convenient features. A favorite model of 30-somethings all the way up to grandparents enjoy this boat, not just for its good looks and high performance, but for its comfort and loads of room. This is the perfect boat for taking the family or grandchildren out for the day or for entertaining guests in the large cockpit.

Specs

The 242 measures 23'7" in length and 8'6" wide and has plenty of storage and space for up to 10 adults and for stowing all your gear. The Volvo Penta 5.7 Gxi 320-hp engine enabled us to reach a top speed of 52.6 mph. Her best cruising speed was 26.1 mph at 2,500 rpm, giving us a range of over 190 miles before refueling.

Good Platform for Water Activities

One of the nice features that appeal's to most people is the walk-through transom. This enables small children and others to enter into the boat by way of the swim platform, and eliminates having to climb down the side of the boat or over the sun pad. And if more room and safety are on your list you should consider the optional extended swim platform. It adds around 3 feet to the transom and provides a great platform for staging water sports. There are pop-up stainless steel cleats and a built-in ski hook that gives the boat a clean sporty appearance.

The Engine

Just forward of the transom there is a large sun pad, which covers the top of the engine compartment. This is the place where you'll want to relax when at anchor. One of the first things I noticed when getting onboard was the amount of space in the cockpit. The boat is only 8'6" wide, which makes it very trailer friendly, but the layout is well executed perfectly creating loads of usable space. The L-shaped settee that wraps around to port can seat 4-5 adults comfortably. The back part of the seat lifts up to reveal the engine compartment. On our boat there was plenty of room around the 320-hp Volvo and there was even a storage bin right in front of the engine for storing small items. Over to starboard and behind the helm seat is the cockpit galley with sink and removable cooler. And her 9- gallon water supply should get you through the whole day. Two tier drink holders and snap-in carpet finish off the space.

At the Helm

Up forward at the helm station the adjustable flip-up bucket seat provides comfort and an excellent vantage point while underway. The custom dash is laid out very well and all Faria gauges and controls are within easy reach. The standard Sony CD player and other less important switches are placed well out of the line of site, keeping the dash uncluttered. Another nice feature is the standard digital depth finder, which makes sure you're always running in deep water. Our boat also had the optional trim tabs, which I would recommend if getting the best performance is important to you.

Enclosed Head

Over to port we find what I believe is the best innovative feature onboard. The enclosed head is built into the hull and with the door closed is concealed without taking up any needed space in the cockpit. The compartment comes with a portable marine head and cabin lighting, and there's plenty of room in this space for easy access. Set back from the compartment is the port helm chair which also had the optional adjustable flip-up bucket seats.

The Bow Area

Up forward we find plenty of seating and storage. There are drink holders and stainless steel railings to ensure support. Under the cushions there's storage to both port and starboard and up forward there is a built-in anchor locker. And when you don't need the extra seating you can use the filler cushions and turn the entire forward section into another sun pad and lounge area.

We took the boat out for our testing on Lake Lanier in Georgia. After completing our test run I found it hard to stop smiling. With a top speed of over 50 mph and excellent performance and handling this boat is truly a pleasure to drive. The hull features all wood free construction and sports a molded fiberglass liner with built-

n nonskid. The 21 degree deadrise in the transom and the hard reverse chines in the hull make for a safe and very dry ride.